
 

 

 

Approved Entities
 

Waiver Number 879 

Primary Entity Name The Salvation Army 

Primary Address 440 West Nyack Road Primary Phone (845) 620-7200 
Number 

West Nyack 
Current Waiver Issued Beginning Period NY 
4/15/2015 10994-

Current Waiver Ending Period 
County Rockland 4/30/2018 

Professional Services to be Offered by Qualified Individuals: 
Licensed Master Social Work Licensed Marriage and Family Therapy Licensed Psychoanalysis 

Licensed Clinical Social Work Licensed Creative Arts Therapy Psychology 

Licensed Mental Health Counseling Licensed Behavior Analyst Certified Behavior Analyst Assistant 

Additional Sites if any - with Certificate Number 

Certificate Number
 

Certificate Number
 

CW - 879 - 3393 Booth House 

CW - 879 - 3386 Emergency and Family Services 
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Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

CW - 879 3399- DDS Pioneer House 

CW - 879 3398- DDS Administration 

CW -

CW -

CW -

879 

879 

879 

3397-

3396 -

3401-

The Evangeline-John & Mary R. Markle Memorial 
Residence 

Edgar J. & Lyndon Perkins Williams Memorial 
Residence For Senior Citizens 

DDS Decade House 

CW - 879 3394- Children and Family Outreach Program 

CW - 879 3402- DDS Family Care 

CW -

CW -

879 

879 

3392 -

3391-

PRISM (Probation, Rehabilitation, Intensive Services 
Management) 

Preventative Services Partnership 

CW - 879 3390- Post-Adoption Counseling (Hearts and Homes) 
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Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

CW - 879 3389- Family Place, Visitation Services 

CW - 879 3388- Domestic Violence Services 

CW - 879 3387- Adult Day Services 

CW -

CW -

879 

879 

3395-

3409-

Social Services Administration (Greater NY Command 
Headquarters) 

HIV Services 

CW - 879 3417- Bushwick Community Center 

CW - 879 3416- Bay Ridge Community Center 

CW - 879 3415- Bushwick Family Residence 

CW - 879 3414- Briarwood Famil Residence 

CW - 879 3413- Springfield Family Residence 
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Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

Certificate Number 

CW - 879 3400- DDS Centennial House 

CW - 879 3410- Kingsboro Men's Shelter 

CW - 879 3418 - Harlem Temple Community Center 

CW - 879 3408- HIV Services 

CW - 879 3407 - Franklin Women's Assessment Shelter 

CW - 879 3406- DDS Topping House 

CW - 879 3405 - DDS Millennium House 

CW - 879 3404 - DDS Hope House 

CW - 879 3403 - DDS Glendale House 

CW - 879 3412- Northport Veteran's Residence 
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